

August 26, 2019

(Translation)

Dear Sirs or Madams,

Name of Company: Name of Representative: SEGA SAMMY HOLDINGS INC. Haruki Satomi, President and Group COO (Representative Director)

(Code No. 6460, Tokyo Stock Exchange 1st Section)

Further Inquiry:

Yoichi Owaki, Vice President, Senior Executive Officer Managing Director of Finance & Accounting Division (TEL: 03-6864-2400)

Notice of Obtaining Approval for New Pachislot Machine <u>"Pachislot Hokuto No Ken Tenshou"</u>

It is hereby notified that Sammy Corporation, a subsidiary of SEGA SAMMY HOLDINGS INC. has received the notice of approval in prototype testing for new Pachislot machine "Pachislot Hokuto No Ken Tenshou" from General Incorporated Foundation Security Communications Association, an organization carrying out the prototype testing for Pachislot machines.

For further information, please refer to attached press release from Sammy Corporation.

Attached material: Press Release of Sammy Corporation.

"Notice of Obtaining Approval for New Pachislot Machine "Pachislot Hokuto No Ken Tenshou""





NEWS RELEASE

August 26, 2019

To the Press

Sammy Corporation

Notice of Obtaining Approval for New Pachislot Machine "Pachislot Hokuto No Ken Tenshou"

It is hereby notified that Sammy Corporation (Head Office: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, President and CEO (Representative Director): Haruki Satomi) has received the notice of approval in prototype testing for new Pachislot machine "Pachislot Hokuto No Ken Tenshou" (manufacturer: TAIYO ELEC Co., Ltd.) from General Incorporated Foundation Security Communications Association, an organization carrying out the prototype testing for Pachislot machines.



©Buronson & Tetsuo Hara/NSP 1983,©NSP 2007 Approved No.YAF-420 ©Sammy

%The details about this machine will be released later on.